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1. Worried About Losing Job

How worried are you that you might lose a job because advancing technology might make it obsolete?

Asked of those who are answered they are working full-time, working part-time, temporarily laid off, unemployed, students, or other

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Very worried 8% 7% 9% 9% 10% 4% 4% 4% 10% 7%
Somewhat worried 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 13% — 11% 10% 12%

A little worried 17% 17% 18% 17% 22% 15% 10% 17% 19% 16%
Not worried at all 54% 58% 50% 44% 52% 60% 84% 58% 50% 58%
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 19% 6% 7% 2% 11% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (642) (340) (302) (156) (220) (230) (36) (217) (268) (157)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very worried 8% 7% 8% 13% 15% 3% 5% 7% 6% 9% 9%
Somewhat worried 11% 10% 10% 17% 11% 12% 10% 19% 6% 10% 8%
A little worried 17% 17% 23% 14% 21% 18% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15%
Not worried at all 54% 60% 38% 37% 43% 58% 63% 49% 56% 54% 56%
Not sure 10% 6% 22% 19% 11% 8% 5% 8% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (642) (483) (73) (86) (183) (187) (164) (116) (156) (215) (155)
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2. Learning Technology

Would you say that you are good or bad at learning how to use new technology?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very good 30% 32% 28% 37% 44% 25% 11% 33% 30% 27%
Somewhat good 52% 49% 54% 47% 47% 58% 54% 45% 53% 58%
Somewhat bad 11% 10% 12% 6% 5% 11% 24% 15% 8% 11%
Very bad 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 4% 5% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (487) (512) (177) (272) (369) (181) (350) (400) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very good 30% 29% 32% 32% 27% 36% 32% 23% 31% 31% 33%
Somewhat good 52% 54% 44% 48% 52% 48% 54% 57% 54% 49% 49%
Somewhat bad 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 14% 9% 10% 12%
Very bad 4% 3% 3% 6% 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 4% 3% 9% 4% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (766) (109) (124) (346) (273) (212) (176) (246) (337) (240)
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3. Jobs or Technological Innovation
Which statement comes closest to your opinion?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
It is more important to
protect jobs, even if it
slows the pace of
technological
innovation 52% 44% 59% 43% 48% 54% 63% 57% 49% 50%
It is more important to
advance
technologically than it is
to keep unemployment
low 26% 33% 20% 29% 32% 23% 22% 25% 26% 29%
Not sure 22% 23% 21% 28% 20% 23% 15% 18% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (486) (509) (175) (272) (367) (181) (350) (397) (248)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
It is more important to
protect jobs, even if it
slows the pace of
technological
innovation 52% 51% 58% 49% 62% 52% 36% 55% 50% 53% 49%
It is more important to
advance
technologically than it is
to keep unemployment
low 26% 27% 22% 29% 18% 28% 45% 25% 22% 29% 28%
Not sure 22% 22% 20% 22% 20% 21% 19% 20% 28% 18% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (765) (108) (122) (345) (271) (211) (175) (245) (336) (239)
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4. Changes Good for US
Do you think that the major changes in technology in the past thirty years have been a good thing or a bad thing for the United States?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good thing 67% 70% 64% 70% 66% 65% 69% 70% 63% 70%
Bad thing 14% 12% 15% 7% 15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure 19% 19% 20% 24% 19% 19% 16% 17% 23% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (487) (513) (177) (273) (369) (181) (3851) (400) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good thing 67% 68% 64% 62% 65% 67% 77% 64% 66% 69% 67%
Bad thing 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 15% 10% 15% 15% 11% 15%
Not sure 19% 18% 24% 25% 22% 18% 14% 22% 19% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (767) (109) (124) (346) (273) (212) (176) (246) (338) (240)
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5. Changes Good for You
Do you think that the major changes in technology in the past thirty years have been a good thing or a bad thing for you personally?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Good thing 74% 73% 74% 67% 79% 75% 71% 74% 70% 79%
Bad thing 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 9% 11%
Not sure 16% 16% 16% 22% 13% 15% 18% 14% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (485) (510) (177) (271) (367) (180) (3851) (395) (249)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Good thing 74% 75% 72% 70% 68% 77% 86% 71% 77% 74% 73%
Bad thing 10% 11% 5% 8% 13% 9% 5% 14% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 16% 14% 22% 22% 19% 14% 9% 16% 16% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (766) (106) (128) (343) (272) (211) (175) (245) (335) (240)
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6. Limits on Uber

Do you agree or disagree that cities should place limits on the activities of companies such as Uber in order to protect the livelihoods of traditional taxi drivers?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Strongly agree 11% 10% 12% 9% 11% 12% 14% 16% 9% 10%
Somewhat agree 21% 18% 24% 19% 21% 21% 24% 23% 21% 19%
Somewhat disagree 21% 25% 18% 24% 18% 27% 12% 24% 21% 20%
Strongly disagree 20% 28% 13% 22% 24% 19% 15% 16% 21% 25%
Not sure 26% 19% 32% 26% 27% 21% 35% 22% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (487) (511) (177) (272) (368) (181) (350) (399) (249)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strongly agree 11% 12% 15% 7% 13% 12% 12% 10% 13% 14% 8%
Somewhat agree 21% 19% 26% 29% 25% 19% 19% 27% 13% 23% 20%
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 10% 26% 20% 21% 22% 21% 22% 18% 26%
Strongly disagree 20% 23% 12% 13% 13% 25% 32% 16% 22% 19% 25%
Not sure 26% 24% 37% 25% 30% 22% 16% 27% 30% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (766) (108) (124) (344) (273) (212) (176) (245) (337) (240)




